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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 79

AN ACT to repeal 234.83 (1c) (a) and 234.83 (2) (a) 1. and@consolidate, renumber and amend 234.83 (1c)
(intro.) and (b) and 234.83 (2) (a) (intro.) and 3.; tamend 234.83 (3) (a) 3and 234.83 (4) of the statutestating
to: small business loan guarantees by thecdhsin Housing and Economic Development Authority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTION 4. 234.83 (2) (a) 1. and 2. of the statuaes
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: repealed.
SecTioN 5. 234.83 (3) (a) 3. of the statutes is

SecTioN 1. 234.83 (1c) (intro.) and (b) of tetatutes, ~ amendedo read:
asaffected by2011 Wisconsin Act 32are consolidated, 234.83(3) (a) 3. The start-up of a small business in
renumbere®34.83 (1c) and amended to read: avacant storefront in the downtown area of a-roeah

234.83(1c) Dernrions DEFINTION. In this-section: munity city, town, or village in this stateincluding the
(b)-“Small section, “smalbusiness” means a business, Purchaser improvement of land, buildingsyachinery
asdefined in s. 84.185 (1) (a), that employsZgD or equipmentpr inventory
feweremployees on a full-time basis. SecTION 6. 234.83 (4) of the statutes is amended to

SecTION 2. 234.83 (1c) (a) of the statutes is repealed. read:

SecTioN 3. 234.83 (2) (a) (intro.) and 3. of tistat 234.83(4) GUARANTEE OF REPAYMENT. The authority
utesare consolidated, renumbered 234.83 (2) (a) andmayguarantee repaymeata portion of the principal of
amendedo read: anyloan eligible for a guarantemder sub. (1m). That

234.832) (a) A smalbusinessto-which-allofthefol  portionmay not exceed 80% of the princidlthe loan
lowing-apply:-3.—The provided that thaame of the  or $200,0006750,000whicheveris less. The authority
ownerof the_smalbusiness does not appear on the state shallestablish theortion of the principal of an eligible
wide support lien docketnders. 49.854 (2) (b) oif the loan that will be guaranteed, using the procedures
nameof the owner of the smatlusiness appears on that describedn the agreement under s. 234.93 (2) (a). The
docket,the ownerof the_smalbusiness provides to the authoritymayestablish a single portion for all guaranteed
authoritya payment agreemethiat has been approved by loansthat do not exceed-$250,0$937,500and asingle
the county child support agency under s. 59.53 (5) and portion for all guaranteed loans that exceed-$250,000
thatis consistent witlules promulgated under s. 49.858 $937,5000r establish on an individual basisfdient
(2) (a). portionsfor eligible loans that do not exceed-$250,000

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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$937,500and diferent portions for eligible loans that
excee . 937,500




